
 

REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION 

MEETING DATE: 
 
DEPARTMENT: 
 
DIVISION: 

September 6, 2017    
 
Information Technology Services   
 
Administration    

 

 
 

 

  Motion 
 

  Resolution 
 

  Ordinance - Introduction 
 

  Ordinance - Adoption 
  

  Public Hearing 
 
 

 

TITLE: 

Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement:  Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation 
Authority 

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION: 

Authorize the City Administrator to execute an amendment to an intergovernmental agreement with the 
Yuma County Intergovernmental Public Transportation Authority (YCIPTA) for the City's Information 
Technology Services Department to provide services to YCIPTA. (Information Technology 
Services/Administration) (Ron Corbin) 

REPORT:     

On September 19, 2014, the City of Yuma (City), executed an intergovernmental agreement (IGA) with 
YCIPTA to provide information technology services. YCIPTA now requests the City provide additional 
services.   
 
Under the proposed amendment, the City will provide email hosting and support, Wi-Fi network support 
and VPN network support. 
 
The City will continue to provide support consisting of services such as infrastructure support, network 
security support, and equipment purchase and installation. 
 
The current IGA term is set to expire September 18, 2017.  YCIPTA and the City would like to extend 
the term of the IGA to align with its fiscal year, which will expire June 30, 2019.   
 
The proposed amendment also makes some technical changes and updates the indemnification clause 
to match current law. In exchange, YCIPTA’s monthly service rate will increase from $800 per month to 
$1,000 per month based on increased costs.    
 
By approving this motion, the City Council authorizes the City Administrator to execute an amendment 
to the IGA with YCIPTA. 
 
 



F
IS

C
A

L
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
M

E
N

T
S
 

CITY FUNDS: $0.00 BUDGETED: $0.00 

STATE FUNDS: $0.00 AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:  $0.00 

FEDERAL FUNDS: $0.00 IN CONTINGENCY:  $0.00 

OTHER SOURCES: 
 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING 

ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:  
       

 
TOTAL:  

 
$0.00 

      
      

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  
N/A 

 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK:  
  1.       
  2.       
  3.       
  4.       
  5.       

IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? 
 

    

     

  
Document to be recorded

 
 

 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

S
 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR:  
 
Gregory K. Wilkinson    

DATE: 
 8/30/2017 

REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:  
 
Richard W. Files    

DATE: 
8/29/2017 

RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HEAD):   
 
Ron Corbin    

DATE: 
8/21/2017 

WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:  
 
Christopher Wood    

DATE: 
8/17/2017 

 


